

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4610 OF 2014
@SLP (C) NO. 20847 OF 2009

MOHAN CHANDRA TAMTA

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

ALI AHMED (D) TH: LRS & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 11.4.2014, leave has been granted.

It is further submitted that there four respondents. Service of notice is complete on them at SLP stage but they have not chosen to enter appearance so far.

It is also submitted that statement of case notice has been issued to the Counsel for the Appellant vide this Registry's letter dated 10.7.2014 but counsel has not filed the statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 3rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR