

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4610/2014

MOHAN CHANDRA TAMTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALI AHMED (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sweta Kani, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite notice, learned Counsel for the appellant does not chose to file the Statement of Case.

Despite service, no one has put appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Matter is in complete category.

Post the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

JG