

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 18738/2019,18741/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s).4610/2014

MOHAN CHANDRA TAMTA (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALI AHMED (D) THR LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applications for substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

Date : 06-05-2019 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumnar Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Neena Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned. Abatement is set aside. The application for substitution is allowed and taken on record.

The legal representatives of the deceased petitioner be brought on record. Cause title be amended accordingly.

The matter be processed in accordance with Rules.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER